

FORM PTO-1596

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

03/30/33

A	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Soon-ki KWON Jun-hwan AHN Yun-hi KIM Han-sung YU Dong-cheol SHIN Sung-hyun CHO	Name: SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyudo, Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State/Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1337
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	

PATENT REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

) Soon-ki Kwon	(4) Jun-hwan Ahn
Yun-hi Kim	(5) Han-sung Yu
) Dong-cheol Shin	(6) Sung-hyun Cho
ho have made a certain new and usefu	l invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Samsung Display Devices Co.	., Ltd. a corporation organized under the laws of Korea
located at 575 Shin-dong,	Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea
s successors and assigns (heroinafter de s defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inves	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americation entitled
LITGHT-EMITTING COMPOUND AND	DISPLAY DEVICE ADOPTING LIGHT-EMITTING COMPOUND
AS COLOR- DEVELOPING SUBSTAN	CE
a) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No.; or
o) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was executed on,
Inited States Letters Patent which may	d request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue any and a be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewal
f Industrial Property to the said ASSIC ndersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a per and obtaining original, divisional, rei	iNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications as a second of the said ASSIGNE.
of Industrial Property to the said ASSIC indersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a for and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent patent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents acreby transferred.	in interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications suced or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEI intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, trives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention.
f Industrial Property to the said ASSIC ndersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a or and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent patent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents acreby transferred.	in interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application assued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNES intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, thives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proteotion and title in and to the inventional signatures:
f Industrial Property to the said ASSIC andersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a property and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent patent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents ereby transferred. EIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTIONS	in interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications such or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNE, intatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, trives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention.
AND the undersigned hereby a cor and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal representations or patent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal representations transferred. EIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS Soon-kin Kuun	in interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications saued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, thives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proteotion and title in and to the inventional signatures:
AND the undersigned hereby a cor and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent parent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents ereby transferred. GIGNED on the dates indicated aside of inventors. Name: Soon-ki Kwon	in interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications assued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, trives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventional signatures: DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby a cor and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent parent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents ereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS Name: Soon-ki kwon	in interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application assued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, nives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proteotion and title in and to the inventions are signatures: DATE SIGNED 29. March. 1999 29. March. 1999
AND the undersigned hereby a cor and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent parent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents thereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of inventors Name: Soon-ki kwon Name: Yun-hi kim Name: Yun-hi kim Name: Dorra-cheol Ship	in interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application assued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, nives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proteotion and title in and to the inventions are signatures: DATE SIGNED 29. March. 1999 29. March. 1999
AND the undersigned hereby a content and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent uccessors, assigns and legal represents uccessors, assigns and legal represents uccessors, assigns and legal represents uccessors. AND the undersigned hereby a content of the successors and legal represents uccessors, assigns and legal represents uccessors, assigns and legal represents uccessors. AND the undersigned hereby a content of the successors and legal represents uccessors. AND TORS Name: Soon-ki kwon Name: Yun-hi kim Name: Yun-hi kim Name: Yun-hi kim Name: Jun-hwan Ahn	in EE. for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications assued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, thives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proteotion and title in and to the inventional signatures: DATE SIGNED 29. March. 1999 29. March. 1999 29. March. 1999
AND the undersigned hereby a AND the undersigned hereby a or and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent or patent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents hereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS Name: Soon-ki kwon Name: Soon-ki kwon Name: Soon-ki kwon Name: Yun-hi kin Name: Jun-hwan Ahn Name: Jun-hwan Ahn Name: Han-sung Yu Sung - Hyun Che	gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications sound or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNES intatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, nives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention of signatures: DATE SIGNED 29. March. 1999
AND the undersigned hereby a for and obtaining original, divisional, reists successors, assigns and legal represents for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal represents for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal represents for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal represents for the patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal represents for the patents of the	in its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application assued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE interest, and without further renumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, nives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention of the invention of the said assignment in the said ass
AND the undersigned hereby a cor and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representations patent based thereon, growing out of understored assigns and legal representations transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of inventors Name: Soon-ki kwon Name: Yun-hi kim Name: Yun-hi kim Name: Jun-hwan Ahn Name: Han-sung Yu Suny - Hun Chil	in its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application assued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, intatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, nives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention are signatures: DATE SIGNED 29. March. 1999
AND the undersigned hereby a AND the undersigned hereby a and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represent patent based thereon, growing out ouccessors, assigns and legal represents ereby transferred. EIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS Name: Soon-ki Kwon Name: Yun-hi Kim Name: Yun-hi Kim Name: Jun-hwan Ahn Name: Jun-hwan Ahn Some Han-sung Yu Suny-Hyun Chi	in its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; three order in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications and or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNER intatives, and without further remumeration, in and to any improvements, and application of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, nives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention are signatures: DATE SIGNED 29. March. 1999

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0044